1299231

CH \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philip Allan EISEN	06/13/2008
Grant Stewart GOODES	06/12/2008
Daniel Elie MURDOCK	06/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLOAKWARE CORPORATION
Street Address:	84 Hines Road, Suite 300
City:	Ottawa
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K2K 3G3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12992318

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)787-3558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-237-5160

Email: aarmstrongbaker@blg.com

Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP Anne Kinsman

Address Line 1: WORLD EXCHANGE PLAZA
Address Line 2: 100 QUEEN STREET SUITE 1100
Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 5369W-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angie Armstrong-Baker

Total Attachments: 3

source=PAT_5369w-2_executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025350 FRAME: 0729 source=PAT_5369w-2_executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=PAT_5369w-2_executed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025350 FRAME: 0730

ASSIGNMENT

We:

- 1) Philip Allan EISEN 51 Grovehurst Drive Ottawa, Ontario K2G 6V9 Canada
- 3) Daniel Elie MURDOCK 156B Valley Stream Drive Ottawa, Ontario K2H 9C6 Canada

2) Grant Stewart GOODES 5264 McLean Crescent Manotick, Ontario K4M 1G1 Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as May 23, 2008, we do sell and assign to:

CLOAKWARE CORPORATION 84 Hines Road Suite 300 Ottawa, Ontario K2K 3G3 Canada

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 61/055,694 filed May 23, 2008, relating to, and entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING WHITE-BOX IMPLEMENTATIONS OF SOFTWARE APPLICATIONS EMPLOYING SYMMETRIC AND ASYMMETRIC CRYPTOGRAPHY

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Philip Allan EISEN et al. to Cloakware Corporation PAT 5369P-2 Page 1 of 3

SIGNED at	OHana		Canada
1.	City or To	own	Canada
this 13 th	OHawa City or To day of June,	2008 .	
	,	Phily Si	
		Philip Allan EISEN	
	STATEMENT BY V	WITNESS	
	OTATEMENT BY	WIINESS	
l, <	(100)	whose full post office addr	ess
(n:	WADJUNGTON ame of witness) Brad, Duite 300, OF	IS	
Call di	D. I did Au	1/2 1 8 1 / 4 . 1	
87 Hores	Kran, Duite 360, OF	and Out. Conada	
was personally p	resent and did see Philin	Allan EISEN execute the with	nin l
assignment and s	such assignor is personally	known to me to be the person	
described in such	n document.		
		Ala Mada (fr.)	
		Signature of Witness	
SIGNED at	6 Hay	na	Canada
	City or To	wn	Country
this 12th	day of June,	2008 . /	
		Grant Stewart GOODES	
	STATEMENT BY V	VITNESS	
ا,		whose full post office add-	
" SUSAN	ame of witness)	whose full post office addre	3SS
(na	ame of witness)	-	
S4 Hise	Road Quite 300, OPA	bux Ox. Cada	
		Stewart GOODES execute th	
	it and such assignor is per: ⊢in such document.	sonally known to me to be the)
	Casii accamona	Alian &	
		VIII MADE A YZ	, []

Signature of Witness

SIGNED at	Ottana	Canada
this 13 m	City or Town day of June, 2008	n M m

	STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, -	Sus An WADDING for is is (name of witness) 84 Kins Roal Suit 300 Offlang Oct Made
war	s personally present and did see Daniel Elle MURDOCK execute the hin assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the
witi per	son described in such document.

Assignment from Philip Allan EISEN et al. to Cloakware Corporation PAT 5369P-2 Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 025350 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 11/12/2010